

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2892/2019

HEMALATA SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANTH BHARGAVA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.187494/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date :16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
 Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Rumi Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Rajput, Adv.
 Mr. B.B. Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in Divorce Petition bearing OP No. 435/2019 titled as," Ramakanth Bhargava vs. Hemlata Sahu" pending before the Court of Additional Judge, Family Court-cum-XVI Additional District Judge at Malkajgiri Telangana, shall remain stayed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR