

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 2892/2019

HEMALATA SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANTH BHARGAVA

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 187494/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-11-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner's counsel is not connected through Video link when the case is called out.

The office report dated 20.11.2020 reflects that service could not be effected on the sole respondent through the trial Court. Accordingly, fresh report be called from the concerned Family Court in Malkagiri, Hyderabad, where O.P. No. 435/2019 filed by the respondent, is pending.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER