

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2892/2019

HEMALATA SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANTH BHARGAVA
IA No. 187494/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR [N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shruti, Adv.
Mr. A. Mukunda Rao, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the respondent.

There is no representation on behalf of the
petitioner even on the second call.

As a final chance, list next week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)